
Junior Division Points for the Best 5 Tournaments 2024
Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Dawson McCullough 123 0 25 25 24 24 25 0 24 0 0 0 0 2.65 lbs 9 10.71 lbs $93.00
2 Graham Stuart 75 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25 25 0 0 0 1.72 lbs 8 6.64 lbs $64.00
3 Alexia Olson 49 0 0 24 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.72 lbs 3 3.45 lbs $22.00
4 Ethan Sporkman 24 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.78 lbs 3 1.75 lbs $0.00
5 Chason Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Brandon Brake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Braxton Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Caleb Black 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Eddie Kersey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Points for the best 7 tournaments 2024 Season 
Top Ten Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 1041 150 139 141 143 150 148 148 147 150 147 148 143 4.30 lbs 57 89.66 lbs $1568.00
2 Grasshopper Griffith 1037 143 149 146 148 138 146 0 145 147 149 150 148 3.98 lbs 45 75.91 lbs $1516.00
3 Steve Sutton 1014 146 140 136 125 147 144 138 143 146 142 146 140 3.93 lbs 38 53.76 lbs $0.00
4 Dale Rogers 1012 145 126 130 141 142 140 141 140 139 150 143 150 6.28 lbs 33 53.44 lbs $3984.00
5 Mickey Stokes 1011 144 137 128 130 145 137 145 137 140 148 143 146 2.87 lbs 39 49.96 lbs $108.00
6 Ron Smith 1009 147 127 144 140 141 147 144 141 143 137 143 139 3.70 lbs 35 52.59 lbs $484.00
7 Jason Terry 1008 0 0 0 147 138 150 138 0 149 137 0 149 3.75 lbs 20 39.33 lbs $621.00
8 Chad Kramer 1007 143 141 137 127 148 143 140 136 141 137 149 142 2.91 lbs 41 49.13 lbs $258.00
9 Kelly Blackmon 1007 143 146 145 139 138 0 138 144 0 143 0 147 3.04 lbs 28 47.14 lbs $90.00

10 Ronnie Smith 1005 149 132 135 146 143 137 142 142 137 138 145 135 4.20 lbs 30 42.65 lbs $314.00
11 Nathan White 1000 148 143 133 134 138 142 147 135 0 144 0 138 2.77 lbs 35 46.75 lbs $78.00
12 Bruce Lee 994 0 148 140 125 0 141 138 0 144 146 0 137 3.23 lbs 23 37.42 lbs $168.00
13 RIchard Marlow 992 143 0 148 125 0 137 0 139 136 145 144 136 2.28 lbs 18 25.02 lbs $690.00
14 John Shaw lV 989 0 147 126 131 140 149 150 146 0 0 0 0 3.92 lbs 27 48.11 lbs $1328.00
15 Bobby Nigh 938 143 128 123 128 0 139 139 0 138 0 0 0 3.26 lbs 7 8.25 lbs $0.00
16 Brodie Rhodes 867 0 0 0 149 149 0 146 148 0 141 0 134 2.72 lbs 25 40.25 lbs $486.00
17 John Shaw lll 836 0 144 150 126 0 137 143 136 0 0 0 0 2.86 lbs 14 24.17 lbs $360.00
18 Richie Grim 832 0 145 131 135 146 138 0 0 0 137 0 0 2.09 lbs 19 25.30 lbs $0.00
19 Corey Grim 822 0 129 149 125 138 145 0 0 136 0 0 0 2.48 lbs 13 18.23 lbs $240.00
20 Reggie Carper 731 0 150 0 138 0 0 149 149 0 0 0 145 4.28 lbs 25 48.06 lbs $1173.00
21  Matt Olson 691 0 0 123 129 144 0 0 150 145 0 0 0 3.12 lbs 19 26.01 lbs $216.00
22 Gavin Nigh 656 0 124 125 132 0 137 138 0 0 0 0 0 2.53 lbs 5 6.72 lbs $0.00
23 Mike Neese 561 0 135 143 144 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.53 lbs 15 22.83 lbs $0.00
24 Josh Neese 556 0 138 139 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 0 2.42 lbs 14 18.47 lbs $325.00
25 George Purvis 549 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 142 137 0 134 1.82 lbs 4 4.35 lbs $0.00
26 Dean Caine 548 0 136 134 142 0 0 0 0 136 0 0 0 2.57 lbs 10 16.56 lbs $0.00
27 Mark Ross 547 143 0 133 0 0 137 0 0 0 0 0 134 1.72 lbs 2 2.76 lbs $0.00
28 Jeff McNeill 428 0 146 0 145 0 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.60 lbs 10 18.86 lbs $0.00
29 Leon Jernigan 423 0 142 0 133 0 0 0 0 148 0 0 0 3.79 lbs 13 22.92 lbs $108.00
30 Jerry Manning 297 0 0 147 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.16 lbs 10 21.08 lbs $480.00
31 Danny Dixon 291 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 144 3.74 lbs 7 10.55 lbs $0.00
32 Terry Davis 280 0 0 143 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.11 lbs 10 13.53 lbs $0.00
33 Brandon Johnson 272 0 134 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 0 0 1.81 lbs 4 4.81 lbs $0.00
34 David Jordan 272 0 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 0 0 2.46 lbs 7 9.45 lbs $0.00
35 Larry Meacham 268 0 130 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.90 lbs 7 8.54 lbs $0.00
36 Joey Caine 255 0 131 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.09 lbs 4 5.00 lbs $0.00
37 Taylor Meacham 252 0 125 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.25 lbs 2 1.94 lbs $0.00
38 Gary Criswell 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 1.65 lbs 5 5.65 lbs $0.00
39 Joe Barnett 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 0 2.56 lbs 4 5.57 lbs $0.00
40 Jeff Weaver 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.79 lbs 1 1.79 lbs $0.00
41 Curt Manning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A

42 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A

43 Red Marlow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A

44 Chris Craft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Points for the best 7 tournaments 2024 Season 
Top Ten Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 1041 150 139 141 143 150 148 148 147 150 147 148 4.30 lbs 52 82.94 lbs $1568.00
2 Grasshopper Griffith 1035 143 149 146 148 138 146 0 145 147 149 150 3.98 lbs 40 66.27 lbs $1402.00
3 Steve Sutton 1014 146 140 136 125 147 144 138 143 146 142 146 3.93 lbs 34 47.96 lbs $0.00
4 Ron Smith 1009 147 127 144 140 141 147 144 141 143 137 143 2.60 lbs 33 47.87 lbs $484.00
5 Ronnie Smith 1005 149 132 135 146 143 137 142 142 137 138 145 4.20 lbs 29 41.73 lbs $314.00
6 Chad Kramer 1005 143 141 137 127 148 143 140 136 141 137 149 2.91 lbs 36 42.77 lbs $258.00
7 Dale Rogers 1002 145 126 130 141 142 140 141 140 139 150 143 2.48 lbs 28 42.47 lbs $666.00
8 Mickey Stokes 1002 144 137 128 130 145 137 145 137 140 148 143 2.44 lbs 34 41.69 lbs $108.00
9 Kelly Blackmon 998 143 146 145 139 138 0 138 144 0 143 0 2.85 lbs 23 37.90 lbs $90.00

10 Nathan White 997 148 143 133 134 138 142 147 135 0 144 0 2.77 lbs 32 43.15 lbs $78.00
11 RIchard Marlow 992 143 0 148 125 0 137 0 139 136 145 144 2.28 lbs 15 22.41 lbs $690.00
12 John Shaw lV 989 0 147 126 131 140 149 150 146 0 0 0 3.92 lbs 27 48.11 lbs $1328.00
13 Bruce Lee 982 0 148 140 125 0 141 138 0 144 146 0 3.23 lbs 21 33.91 lbs $168.00
14 Bobby Nigh 938 143 128 123 128 0 139 139 0 138 0 0 3.26 lbs 7 8.25 lbs $0.00
15 Jason Terry 859 0 0 0 147 138 150 138 0 149 137 0 3.75 lbs 15 29.48 lbs $621.00
16 John Shaw lll 836 0 144 150 126 0 137 143 136 0 0 0 2.86 lbs 14 24.17 lbs $360.00
17 Richie Grim 832 0 145 131 135 146 138 0 0 0 137 0 2.09 lbs 19 25.30 lbs $0.00
18 Corey Grim 822 0 129 149 125 138 145 0 0 136 0 0 2.48 lbs 13 18.23 lbs $240.00
19 Brodie Rhodes 733 0 0 0 149 149 0 146 148 0 141 0 2.72 lbs 25 40.25 lbs $486.00
20  Matt Olson 691 0 0 123 129 144 0 0 150 145 0 0 3.12 lbs 19 26.01 lbs $216.00
21 Gavin Nigh 656 0 124 125 132 0 137 138 0 0 0 0 2.53 lbs 5 6.72 lbs $0.00
22 Reggie Carper 586 0 150 0 138 0 0 149 149 0 0 0 4.28 lbs 20 40.00 lbs $1173.00
23 Mike Neese 561 0 135 143 144 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.53 lbs 15 22.83 lbs $0.00
24 Josh Neese 556 0 138 139 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 2.42 lbs 14 18.47 lbs $325.00
25 Dean Caine 548 0 136 134 142 0 0 0 0 136 0 0 2.57 lbs 10 16.56 lbs $0.00
26 Jeff McNeill 428 0 146 0 145 0 137 0 0 0 0 0 3.60 lbs 10 18.86 lbs $0.00
27 Leon Jernigan 423 0 142 0 133 0 0 0 0 148 0 0 3.79 lbs 13 22.92 lbs $108.00
28 George Purvis 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 142 137 0 1.82 lbs 4 4.35 lbs $0.00
29 Mark Ross 413 143 0 133 0 0 137 0 0 0 0 0 1.72 lbs 2 2.76 lbs $0.00
30 Jerry Manning 297 0 0 147 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.16 lbs 10 21.08 lbs $480.00
31 Terry Davis 280 0 0 143 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.11 lbs 10 13.53 lbs $0.00
32 Brandon Johnson 272 0 134 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 0 1.81 lbs 4 4.81 lbs $0.00
33 David Jordan 272 0 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 0 2.46 lbs 7 9.45 lbs $0.00
34 Larry Meacham 268 0 130 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.90 lbs 7 8.54 lbs $0.00
35 Joey Caine 255 0 131 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.09 lbs 4 5.00 lbs $0.00
36 Taylor Meacham 252 0 125 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.25 lbs 2 1.94 lbs $0.00
37 Danny Dixon 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 1.31 lbs 3 3.16 lbs $0.00
38 Gary Criswell 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 1.65 lbs 5 5.65 lbs $0.00
39 Joe Barnett 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 2.56 lbs 4 5.57 lbs $0.00
40 Jeff Weaver 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.79 lbs 1 1.79 lbs $0.00
41 Curt Manning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A

42 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A

43 Red Marlow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A

44 Chris Craft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Points for the best 7 tournaments 2024 Season 
Top Ten Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 1040 150 139 141 143 150 148 148 147 150 147 4.30 lbs 49 79.31 lbs $1496.00
2 Grasshopper Griffith 1030 143 149 146 148 138 146 0 145 147 149 3.98 lbs 35 58.84 lbs $1258.00
3 Steve Sutton 1008 146 140 136 125 147 144 138 143 146 142 3.93 lbs 32 45.42 lbs $0.00
4 Ron Smith 1007 147 127 144 140 141 147 144 141 143 137 2.60 lbs 33 47.87 lbs $484.00
5 Dale Rogers 999 145 126 130 141 142 140 141 140 139 150 2.48 lbs 28 42.47 lbs $666.00
6 Kelly Blackmon 998 143 146 145 139 138 0 138 144 0 143 2.85 lbs 23 37.90 lbs $90.00
7 Ronnie Smith 997 149 132 135 146 143 137 142 142 137 138 4.20 lbs 27 39.94 lbs $314.00
8 Nathan White 997 148 143 133 134 138 142 147 135 0 144 2.77 lbs 32 43.15 lbs $78.00
9 Mickey Stokes 996 144 137 128 130 145 137 145 137 140 148 2.44 lbs 34 41.69 lbs $108.00

10 Chad Kramer 993 143 141 137 127 148 143 140 136 141 137 2.62 lbs 31 35.94 lbs $102.00
11 John Shaw lV 989 0 147 126 131 140 149 150 146 0 0 3.92 lbs 27 48.11 lbs $1328.00
12 Bruce Lee 982 0 148 140 125 0 141 138 0 144 146 3.23 lbs 21 33.91 lbs $168.00
13 RIchard Marlow 973 143 0 148 125 0 137 0 139 136 145 2.28 lbs 14 20.91 lbs $690.00
14 Bobby Nigh 938 143 128 123 128 0 139 139 0 138 0 3.26 lbs 7 8.25 lbs $0.00
15 Jason Terry 859 0 0 0 147 138 150 138 0 149 137 3.75 lbs 15 29.48 lbs $621.00
16 John Shaw lll 836 0 144 150 126 0 137 143 136 0 0 2.86 lbs 14 24.17 lbs $360.00
17 Richie Grim 832 0 145 131 135 146 138 0 0 0 137 2.09 lbs 19 25.30 lbs $0.00
18 Corey Grim 822 0 129 149 125 138 145 0 0 136 0 2.48 lbs 13 18.23 lbs $240.00
19 Brodie Rhodes 733 0 0 0 149 149 0 146 148 0 141 2.72 lbs 25 40.25 lbs $486.00
20  Matt Olson 691 0 0 123 129 144 0 0 150 145 0 3.12 lbs 19 26.01 lbs $216.00
21 Gavin Nigh 656 0 124 125 132 0 137 138 0 0 0 2.53 lbs 5 6.72 lbs $0.00
22 Reggie Carper 586 0 150 0 138 0 0 149 149 0 0 4.28 lbs 20 40.00 lbs $1173.00
23 Mike Neese 561 0 135 143 144 139 0 0 0 0 0 2.53 lbs 15 22.83 lbs $0.00
24 Dean Caine 548 0 136 134 142 0 0 0 0 136 0 2.57 lbs 10 16.56 lbs $0.00
25 Jeff McNeill 428 0 146 0 145 0 137 0 0 0 0 3.60 lbs 10 18.86 lbs $0.00
26 Leon Jernigan 423 0 142 0 133 0 0 0 0 148 0 3.79 lbs 13 22.92 lbs $108.00
27 George Purvis 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 142 137 1.82 lbs 4 4.35 lbs $0.00
28 Josh Neese 413 0 138 139 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.42 lbs 14 18.47 lbs $325.00
29 Mark Ross 413 143 0 133 0 0 137 0 0 0 0 1.72 lbs 2 2.76 lbs $0.00
30 Jerry Manning 297 0 0 147 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.16 lbs 10 21.08 lbs $480.00
31 Terry Davis 280 0 0 143 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.11 lbs 10 13.53 lbs $0.00
32 Brandon Johnson 272 0 134 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 1.81 lbs 4 4.81 lbs $0.00
33 David Jordan 272 0 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 2.46 lbs 7 9.45 lbs $0.00
34 Larry Meacham 268 0 130 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.90 lbs 7 8.54 lbs $0.00
35 Joey Caine 255 0 131 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.09 lbs 4 5.00 lbs $0.00
36 Taylor Meacham 252 0 125 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.25 lbs 2 1.94 lbs $0.00
37 Gary Criswell 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 1.65 lbs 5 5.65 lbs $0.00
38 Joe Barnett 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 2.56 lbs 4 5.57 lbs $0.00
39 Jeff Weaver 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.79 lbs 1 1.79 lbs $0.00
40 Curt Manning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A

41 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A

42 Red Marlow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A

43 Danny Dixon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A

44 Chris Craft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Points for the best 7 tournaments 2024 Season 
Top Ten Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 1036 150 139 141 143 150 148 148 147 150 4.30 lbs 44 70.21 lbs $1496.00
2 Grasshopper Griffith 1024 143 149 146 148 138 146 0 145 147 3.98 lbs 30 51.59 lbs $1114.00
3 Ron Smith 1007 147 127 144 140 141 147 144 141 143 2.60 lbs 33 47.87 lbs $484.00
4 Steve Sutton 1004 146 140 136 125 147 144 138 143 146 3.93 lbs 27 39.19 lbs $0.00
5 Ronnie Smith 996 149 132 135 146 143 137 142 142 137 4.20 lbs 25 36.86 lbs $314.00
6 Kelly Blackmon 993 143 146 145 139 138 0 138 144 0 2.85 lbs 19 31.62 lbs $0.00
7 Chad Kramer 993 143 141 137 127 148 143 140 136 141 2.62 lbs 31 35.94 lbs $102.00
8 John Shaw lV 989 0 147 126 131 140 149 150 146 0 3.92 lbs 27 48.11 lbs $1328.00
9 Dale Rogers 988 145 126 130 141 142 140 141 140 139 2.48 lbs 23 33.95 lbs $450.00

10 Nathan White 987 148 143 133 134 138 142 147 135 0 2.77 lbs 27 36.66 lbs $78.00
11 Mickey Stokes 985 144 137 128 130 145 137 145 137 140 2.44 lbs 29 34.49 lbs $0.00
12 Bobby Nigh 938 143 128 123 128 0 139 139 0 138 3.26 lbs 7 8.25 lbs $0.00
13 John Shaw lll 836 0 144 150 126 0 137 143 136 0 2.86 lbs 14 24.17 lbs $360.00
14 Bruce Lee 836 0 148 140 125 0 141 138 0 144 3.23 lbs 16 26.98 lbs $168.00
15 RIchard Marlow 828 143 0 148 125 0 137 0 139 136 2.28 lbs 9 14.36 lbs $690.00
16 Corey Grim 822 0 129 149 125 138 145 0 0 136 2.48 lbs 13 18.23 lbs $240.00
17 Jason Terry 722 0 0 0 147 138 150 138 0 149 3.75 lbs 15 29.48 lbs $621.00
18 Richie Grim 695 0 145 131 135 146 138 0 0 0 2.09 lbs 19 25.30 lbs $0.00
19  Matt Olson 691 0 0 123 129 144 0 0 150 145 3.12 lbs 19 26.01 lbs $216.00
20 Gavin Nigh 656 0 124 125 132 0 137 138 0 0 2.53 lbs 5 6.72 lbs $0.00
21 Brodie Rhodes 592 0 0 0 149 149 0 146 148 0 2.72 lbs 20 34.35 lbs $486.00
22 Reggie Carper 586 0 150 0 138 0 0 149 149 0 4.28 lbs 20 40.00 lbs $1173.00
23 Mike Neese 561 0 135 143 144 139 0 0 0 0 2.53 lbs 15 22.83 lbs $0.00
24 Dean Caine 548 0 136 134 142 0 0 0 0 136 2.57 lbs 10 16.56 lbs $0.00
25 Jeff McNeill 428 0 146 0 145 0 137 0 0 0 3.60 lbs 10 18.86 lbs $0.00
26 Leon Jernigan 423 0 142 0 133 0 0 0 0 148 3.79 lbs 13 22.92 lbs $108.00
27 Josh Neese 413 0 138 139 136 0 0 0 0 0 2.42 lbs 14 18.47 lbs $325.00
28 Mark Ross 413 143 0 133 0 0 137 0 0 0 1.72 lbs 2 2.76 lbs $0.00
29 Jerry Manning 297 0 0 147 150 0 0 0 0 0 4.16 lbs 10 21.08 lbs $480.00
30 Terry Davis 280 0 0 143 137 0 0 0 0 0 2.11 lbs 10 13.53 lbs $0.00
31 George Purvis 278 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 142 1.82 lbs 4 4.35 lbs $0.00
32 Brandon Johnson 272 0 134 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 1.81 lbs 4 4.81 lbs $0.00
33 Larry Meacham 268 0 130 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.90 lbs 7 8.54 lbs $0.00
34 Joey Caine 255 0 131 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.09 lbs 4 5.00 lbs $0.00
35 Taylor Meacham 252 0 125 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.25 lbs 2 1.94 lbs $0.00
36 Joe Barnett 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 0 2.56 lbs 4 5.57 lbs $0.00
37 David Jordan 133 0 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.11 lbs 3 4.55 lbs $0.00
38 Jeff Weaver 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.79 lbs 1 1.79 lbs $0.00
39 T.J. Aliff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Ryan Aceto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Rodney Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Robert Daingerfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Robert Bodiford Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Robert Bodiford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Red Marlow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Randy Watkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 Michael Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 Keith Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Joey Kite 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Gene Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Dillon Griffith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Curt Manning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0
0
0
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Points for the best 7 tournaments 2024 Season 
Top Ten Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 1019 150 139 141 143 150 148 148 4.08 lbs 34 51.58 lbs $950.00
2 Ron Smith 990 147 127 144 140 141 147 144 2.38 lbs 23 36.66 lbs $484.00
3 Nathan White 985 148 143 133 134 138 142 147 2.77 lbs 24 33.57 lbs $78.00
4 Ronnie Smith 984 149 132 135 146 143 137 142 4.20 lbs 19 29.21 lbs $314.00
5 Chad Kramer 979 143 141 137 127 148 143 140 2.62 lbs 23 27.28 lbs $102.00
6 Steve Sutton 976 146 140 136 125 147 144 138 3.93 lbs 18 25.31 lbs $0.00
7 Mickey Stokes 966 144 137 128 130 145 137 145 2.44 lbs 22 25.58 lbs $0.00
8 Dale Rogers 965 145 126 130 141 142 140 141 2.22 lbs 17 24.42 lbs $450.00
9 Grasshopper Griffith 870 143 149 146 148 138 146 0 3.98 lbs 20 36.57 lbs $614.00

10 Kelly Blackmon 849 143 146 145 139 138 0 138 2.85 lbs 14 24.30 lbs $0.00
11 John Shaw lV 843 0 147 126 131 140 149 150 3.92 lbs 22 40.02 lbs $1328.00
12 Bobby Nigh 800 143 128 123 128 0 139 139 3.26 lbs 6 8.25 lbs $0.00
13 John Shaw lll 700 0 144 150 126 0 137 143 2.86 lbs 14 24.17 lbs $360.00
14 Richie Grim 695 0 145 131 135 146 138 0 2.09 lbs 19 25.30 lbs $0.00
15 Bruce Lee 692 0 148 140 125 0 141 138 3.23 lbs 11 21.43 lbs $168.00
16 Corey Grim 686 0 129 149 125 138 145 0 2.48 lbs 13 18.23 lbs $240.00
17 Gavin Nigh 656 0 124 125 132 0 137 138 2.53 lbs 5 6.72 lbs $0.00
18 Jason Terry 573 0 0 0 147 138 150 138 2.55 lbs 10 19.22 lbs $477.00
19 Mike Neese 561 0 135 143 144 139 0 0 2.53 lbs 15 22.83 lbs $0.00
20 RIchard Marlow 553 143 0 148 125 0 137 0 1.96 lbs 5 8.43 lbs $180.00
21 Brodie Rhodes 444 0 0 0 149 149 0 146 2.55 lbs 15 25.77 lbs $376.00
22 Reggie Carper 437 0 150 0 138 0 0 149 4.28 lbs 15 30.93 lbs $1028.00
23 Jeff McNeill 428 0 146 0 145 0 137 0 3.60 lbs 10 18.86 lbs $0.00
24 Josh Neese 413 0 138 139 136 0 0 0 2.42 lbs 14 18.47 lbs $325.00
25 Mark Ross 413 143 0 133 0 0 137 0 1.72 lbs 2 2.76 lbs $0.00
26 Dean Caine 412 0 136 134 142 0 0 0 2.57 lbs 10 16.56 lbs $0.00
27  Matt Olson 396 0 0 123 129 144 0 0 1.58 lbs 9 10.29 lbs $0.00
28 Jerry Manning 297 0 0 147 150 0 0 0 4.16 lbs 10 21.08 lbs $480.00
29 Terry Davis 280 0 0 143 137 0 0 0 2.11 lbs 10 13.53 lbs $0.00
30 Leon Jernigan 275 0 142 0 133 0 0 0 3.79 lbs 8 13.41 lbs $0.00
31 Brandon Johnson 272 0 134 0 0 0 0 138 1.81 lbs 4 4.81 lbs $0.00
32 Larry Meacham 268 0 130 138 0 0 0 0 1.90 lbs 7 8.54 lbs $0.00
33 Joey Caine 255 0 131 124 0 0 0 0 2.09 lbs 4 5.00 lbs $0.00
34 Taylor Meacham 252 0 125 127 0 0 0 0 1.25 lbs 2 1.94 lbs $0.00
35 David Jordan 133 0 133 0 0 0 0 0 2.11 lbs 3 4.55 lbs $0.00
36 Jeff Weaver 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 1.79 lbs 1 1.79 lbs $0.00
37 T.J. Aliff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Ryan Aceto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Rodney Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Daingerfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Bodiford Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Bodiford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Red Marlow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Randy Watkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Michael Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Keith Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Joey Kite 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Joe Barnett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 George Purvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Gene Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Dillon Griffith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Curt Manning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0
0
0
0



Points for the best 7 tournaments 2024 Season 
Top Ten Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 871 150 139 141 143 150 148 4.08 lbs 29 44.92 lbs $836.00
2 Grasshopper Griffith 870 143 149 146 148 138 146 3.98 lbs 20 36.57 lbs $614.00
3 Ron Smith 846 147 127 144 140 141 147 2.38 lbs 20 31.83 lbs $484.00
4 Ronnie Smith 842 149 132 135 146 143 137 4.20 lbs 17 26.99 lbs $314.00
5 Chad Kramer 839 143 141 137 127 148 143 2.62 lbs 22 25.88 lbs $102.00
6 Nathan White 838 148 143 133 134 138 142 2.77 lbs 19 27.04 lbs $78.00
7 Steve Sutton 838 146 140 136 125 147 144 3.93 lbs 18 25.31 lbs $0.00
8 Dale Rogers 824 145 126 130 141 142 140 2.22 lbs 15 22.31 lbs $450.00
9 Mickey Stokes 821 144 137 128 130 145 137 2.44 lbs 18 19.74 lbs $0.00

10 Kelly Blackmon 711 143 146 145 139 138 0 2.85 lbs 14 24.30 lbs $0.00
11 Richie Grim 695 0 145 131 135 146 138 2.09 lbs 19 25.30 lbs $0.00
12 John Shaw lV 693 0 147 126 131 140 149 2.95 lbs 17 29.99 lbs $1005.00
13 Corey Grim 686 0 129 149 125 138 145 2.48 lbs 13 18.23 lbs $240.00
14 Bobby Nigh 661 143 128 123 128 0 139 3.26 lbs 5 7.35 lbs $0.00
15 Mike Neese 561 0 135 143 144 139 0 2.53 lbs 15 22.83 lbs $0.00
16 John Shaw lll 557 0 144 150 126 0 137 2.86 lbs 11 20.21 lbs $360.00
17 Bruce Lee 554 0 148 140 125 0 141 3.23 lbs 11 21.43 lbs $168.00
18 RIchard Marlow 553 143 0 148 125 0 137 1.96 lbs 5 8.43 lbs $180.00
19 Gavin Nigh 518 0 124 125 132 0 137 2.53 lbs 5 6.72 lbs $0.00
20 Jason Terry 435 0 0 0 147 138 150 2.55 lbs 10 19.22 lbs $477.00
21 Jeff McNeill 428 0 146 0 145 0 137 3.60 lbs 10 18.86 lbs $0.00
22 Josh Neese 413 0 138 139 136 0 0 2.42 lbs 14 18.47 lbs $325.00
23 Mark Ross 413 143 0 133 0 0 137 1.72 lbs 2 2.76 lbs $0.00
24 Dean Caine 412 0 136 134 142 0 0 2.57 lbs 10 16.56 lbs $0.00
25  Matt Olson 396 0 0 123 129 144 0 1.58 lbs 9 10.29 lbs $0.00
26 Brodie Rhodes 298 0 0 0 149 149 0 2.55 lbs 10 19.39 lbs $376.00
27 Jerry Manning 297 0 0 147 150 0 0 4.16 lbs 10 21.08 lbs $480.00
28 Reggie Carper 288 0 150 0 138 0 0 4.28 lbs 10 23.35 lbs $876.00
29 Terry Davis 280 0 0 143 137 0 0 2.11 lbs 10 13.53 lbs $0.00
30 Leon Jernigan 275 0 142 0 133 0 0 3.79 lbs 8 13.41 lbs $0.00
31 Larry Meacham 268 0 130 138 0 0 0 1.90 lbs 7 8.54 lbs $0.00
32 Joey Caine 255 0 131 124 0 0 0 2.09 lbs 4 5.00 lbs $0.00
33 Taylor Meacham 252 0 125 127 0 0 0 1.25 lbs 2 1.94 lbs $0.00
34 Brandon Johnson 134 0 134 0 0 0 0 1.81 lbs 4 4.81 lbs $0.00
35 David Jordan 133 0 133 0 0 0 0 2.11 lbs 3 4.55 lbs $0.00
36 Jeff Weaver 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 1.79 lbs 1 1.79 lbs $0.00
37 T.J. Aliff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Ryan Aceto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Rodney Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Daingerfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Bodiford Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Bodiford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Red Marlow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Randy Watkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Michael Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Keith Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Joey Kite 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Joe Barnett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 George Purvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Gene Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Dillon Griffith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Curt Manning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0
0
0
0



Points for the best 7 tournaments 2024 Season 
Top Ten Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Grasshopper Griffith 724 143 149 146 148 138 3.98 lbs 15 30.89 lbs $614.00
2 Hunter Kramer 723 150 139 141 143 150 4.08 lbs 24 37.85 lbs $710.00
3 Kelly Blackmon 711 143 146 145 139 138 2.85 lbs 14 24.30 lbs $0.00
4 Ronnie Smith 705 149 132 135 146 143 4.20 lbs 17 26.99 lbs $314.00
5 Ron Smith 699 147 127 144 140 141 2.38 lbs 17 26.09 lbs $400.00
6 Nathan White 696 148 143 133 134 138 2.77 lbs 15 22.63 lbs $78.00
7 Chad Kramer 696 143 141 137 127 148 2.62 lbs 17 21.30 lbs $102.00
8 Steve Sutton 694 146 140 136 125 147 3.93 lbs 14 20.39 lbs $0.00
9 Dale Rogers 684 145 126 130 141 142 2.13 lbs 13 19.14 lbs $450.00

10 Mickey Stokes 684 144 137 128 130 145 2.44 lbs 18 19.74 lbs $0.00
11 Mike Neese 561 0 135 143 144 139 2.53 lbs 15 22.83 lbs $0.00
12 Richie Grim 557 0 145 131 135 146 2.09 lbs 18 24.51 lbs $0.00
13 John Shaw lV 544 0 147 126 131 140 2.95 lbs 12 22.43 lbs $837.00
14 Corey Grim 541 0 129 149 125 138 2.48 lbs 8 12.95 lbs $240.00
15 Bobby Nigh 522 143 128 123 128 0 3.26 lbs 1 6.52 lbs $0.00
16 John Shaw lll 420 0 144 150 126 0 2.86 lbs 11 20.21 lbs $360.00
17 RIchard Marlow 416 143 0 148 125 0 1.96 lbs 5 8.43 lbs $180.00
18 Bruce Lee 413 0 148 140 125 0 3.23 lbs 8 17.62 lbs $168.00
19 Josh Neese 413 0 138 139 136 0 2.42 lbs 14 18.47 lbs $325.00
20 Dean Caine 412 0 136 134 142 0 2.57 lbs 10 16.56 lbs $0.00
21  Matt Olson 396 0 0 123 129 144 1.58 lbs 9 10.29 lbs $0.00
22 Gavin Nigh 381 0 124 125 132 0 2.53 lbs 5 6.72 lbs $0.00
23 Brodie Rhodes 298 0 0 0 149 149 2.55 lbs 10 19.39 lbs $376.00
24 Jerry Manning 297 0 0 147 150 0 4.16 lbs 10 21.08 lbs $480.00
25 Jeff McNeill 291 0 146 0 145 0 3.60 lbs 10 18.86 lbs $0.00
26 Reggie Carper 288 0 150 0 138 0 4.28 lbs 10 23.35 lbs $876.00
27 Jason Terry 285 0 0 0 147 138 2.33 lbs 5 9.93 lbs $120.00
28 Terry Davis 280 0 0 143 137 0 2.11 lbs 10 13.53 lbs $0.00
29 Mark Ross 276 143 0 133 0 0 1.72 lbs 2 2.76 lbs $0.00
30 Leon Jernigan 275 0 142 0 133 0 3.79 lbs 8 13.41 lbs $0.00
31 Larry Meacham 268 0 130 138 0 0 1.90 lbs 7 8.54 lbs $0.00
32 Joey Caine 255 0 131 124 0 0 2.09 lbs 4 5.00 lbs $0.00
33 Taylor Meacham 252 0 125 127 0 0 1.25 lbs 2 1.94 lbs $0.00
34 Brandon Johnson 134 0 134 0 0 0 1.81 lbs 4 4.81 lbs $0.00
35 David Jordan 133 0 133 0 0 0 2.11 lbs 3 4.55 lbs $0.00
36 Jeff Weaver 129 0 0 129 0 0 1.79 lbs 1 1.79 lbs $0.00
37 T.J. Aliff 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Ryan Aceto 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Rodney Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Daingerfield 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Bodiford Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Bodiford 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Red Marlow 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Randy Watkins 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Michael Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Keith Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Joey Kite 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Joe Barnett 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 George Purvis 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Gene Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Dillon Griffith 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Curt Manning 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0
0
0
0



Points for the best 7 tournaments 2024 Season 
Top Ten Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Grasshopper Griffith 586 143 149 146 148 3.98 lbs 15 30.89 lbs $614.00
2 Hunter Kramer 573 150 139 141 143 2.51 lbs 19 26.63 lbs $421.00
3 Kelly Blackmon 573 143 146 145 139 2.85 lbs 14 24.30 lbs $0.00
4 Ronnie Smith 562 149 132 135 146 4.20 lbs 13 22.33 lbs $314.00
5 Nathan White 558 148 143 133 134 2.77 lbs 15 22.63 lbs $78.00
6 Ron Smith 558 147 127 144 140 2.38 lbs 14 21.72 lbs $400.00
7 Chad Kramer 548 143 141 137 127 2.62 lbs 12 13.80 lbs $0.00
8 Steve Sutton 547 146 140 136 125 3.93 lbs 9 12.97 lbs $0.00
9 Dale Rogers 542 145 126 130 141 2.13 lbs 10 14.64 lbs $450.00

10 Mickey Stokes 539 144 137 128 130 1.30 lbs 13 13.37 lbs $0.00
11 Bobby Nigh 522 143 128 123 128 3.26 lbs 1 6.52 lbs $0.00
12 Mike Neese 422 0 135 143 144 2.53 lbs 13 19.44 lbs $0.00
13 John Shaw lll 420 0 144 150 126 2.86 lbs 11 20.21 lbs $360.00
14 RIchard Marlow 416 143 0 148 125 1.96 lbs 5 8.43 lbs $180.00
15 Josh Neese 413 0 138 139 136 2.42 lbs 14 18.47 lbs $325.00
16 Bruce Lee 413 0 148 140 125 3.23 lbs 8 17.62 lbs $168.00
17 Dean Caine 412 0 136 134 142 2.57 lbs 10 16.56 lbs $0.00
18 Richie Grim 411 0 145 131 135 1.96 lbs 13 18.07 lbs $0.00
19 John Shaw lV 404 0 147 126 131 2.95 lbs 9 18.43 lbs $837.00
20 Corey Grim 403 0 129 149 125 2.48 lbs 8 12.95 lbs $240.00
21 Gavin Nigh 381 0 124 125 132 2.53 lbs 5 6.72 lbs $0.00
22 Jerry Manning 297 0 0 147 150 4.16 lbs 10 21.08 lbs $480.00
23 Jeff McNeill 291 0 146 0 145 3.60 lbs 10 18.86 lbs $0.00
24 Reggie Carper 288 0 150 0 138 4.28 lbs 10 23.35 lbs $876.00
25 Terry Davis 280 0 0 143 137 2.11 lbs 10 13.53 lbs $0.00
26 Mark Ross 276 143 0 133 0 1.72 lbs 2 2.76 lbs $0.00
27 Leon Jernigan 275 0 142 0 133 3.79 lbs 8 13.41 lbs $0.00
28 Larry Meacham 268 0 130 138 0 1.90 lbs 7 8.54 lbs $0.00
29 Joey Caine 255 0 131 124 0 2.09 lbs 4 5.00 lbs $0.00
30  Matt Olson 252 0 0 123 129 1.28 lbs 4 4.77 lbs $0.00
31 Taylor Meacham 252 0 125 127 0 1.25 lbs 2 1.94 lbs $0.00
32 Brodie Rhodes 149 0 0 0 149 2.55 lbs 5 10.93 lbs $240.00
33 Jason Terry 147 0 0 0 147 2.33 lbs 5 9.93 lbs $120.00
34 Brandon Johnson 134 0 134 0 0 1.81 lbs 4 4.81 lbs $0.00
35 David Jordan 133 0 133 0 0 2.11 lbs 3 4.55 lbs $0.00
36 Jeff Weaver 129 0 0 129 0 1.79 lbs 1 1.79 lbs $0.00
37 T.J. Aliff 0 0 0 0 0
37 Ryan Aceto 0 0 0 0 0
37 Rodney Allen 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Daingerfield 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Bodiford Jr. 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robert Bodiford 0 0 0 0 0
37 Red Marlow 0 0 0 0 0
37 Randy Watkins 0 0 0 0 0
37 Michael Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0
37 Keith Nelson 0 0 0 0 0
37 Joey Kite 0 0 0 0 0
37 Joe Barnett 0 0 0 0 0
37 George Purvis 0 0 0 0 0
37 Gene Miller 0 0 0 0 0
37 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0
37 Dillon Griffith 0 0 0 0 0
37 Curt Manning 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0
0
0
0



Points for the best 7 tournaments 2024 Season 
Top Ten Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Grasshopper Griffith 292 143 149 3.95 lbs 5 12.61 lbs $224.00
2 Nathan White 291 148 143 2.77 lbs 8 13.46 lbs $78.00
3 Hunter Kramer 289 150 139 2.15 lbs 9 12.20 lbs $221.00
4 Kelly Blackmon 289 143 146 2.13 lbs 5 8.78 lbs $0.00
5 Steve Sutton 286 146 140 1.45 lbs 8 9.04 lbs $0.00
6 Chad Kramer 284 143 141 2.62 lbs 5 6.99 lbs $0.00
7 Ronnie Smith 281 149 132 1.98 lbs 7 9.46 lbs $104.00
8 Mickey Stokes 281 144 137 1.18 lbs 7 6.83 lbs $0.00
9 Ron Smith 274 147 127 1.71 lbs 5 7.15 lbs $0.00

10 Dale Rogers 271 145 126 2.03 lbs 3 4.75 lbs $0.00
11 Bobby Nigh 271 143 128 3.26 lbs 1 3.26 lbs $0.00
12 Reggie Carper 150 0 150 4.28 lbs 5 15.73 lbs $476.00
13 Bruce Lee 148 0 148 3.23 lbs 5 12.33 lbs $168.00
14 John Shaw lV 147 0 147 2.95 lbs 5 11.54 lbs $112.00
15 Richie Grim 145 0 145 1.96 lbs 5 8.68 lbs $0.00
16 John Shaw lll 144 0 144 2.61 lbs 5 8.65 lbs $0.00
17 RIchard Marlow 143 143 0 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs $0.00
18 Mark Ross 143 143 0 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs $0.00
19 Leon Jernigan 142 0 142 3.79 lbs 3 7.01 lbs $0.00
20 Josh Neese 138 0 138 1.45 lbs 5 5.80 lbs $0.00
21 Dean Caine 136 0 136 2.01 lbs 3 4.94 lbs $0.00
22 Mike Neese 135 0 135 1.72 lbs 4 4.85 lbs $0.00
23 Brandon Johnson 134 0 134 1.81 lbs 4 4.81 lbs $0.00
24 David Jordan 133 0 133 2.11 lbs 3 4.55 lbs $0.00
25 Joey Caine 131 0 131 2.09 lbs 3 4.17 lbs $0.00
26 Larry Meacham 130 0 130 1.23 lbs 3 3.56 lbs $0.00
27 Corey Grim 129 0 129 1.34 lbs 3 3.41 lbs $0.00
28 Taylor Meacham 125 0 125 1.11 lbs 1 1.11 lbs $0.00
29 Gavin Nigh 124 0 124 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs $0.00
30 Jason Terry 0 0 0
31 Ryan Aceto 0 0 0
32  Matt Olson 0 0 0
26 Brodie Rhodes 0 0 0
27 Rodney Allen 0 0 0
28 Robert Daingerfield 0 0 0
31 T.J. Aliff 0 0 0
32 Randy Watkins 0 0 0
33 Dillon Griffith 0 0 0
34 Jerry Manning 0 0 0
35 Joe Barnett 0 0 0
37 Michael Rhodes 0 0 0
38 Gene Miller 0 0 0
39 George Purvis 0 0 0
42 Curt Manning 0 0 0
43 Robert Bodiford 0 0 0
44 Jeff Weaver 0 0 0
46 Robert Bodiford Jr. 0 0 0
47 Joey Kite 0 0 0
48 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0
49 Keith Nelson 0 0 0
50 Red Marlow 0 0 0
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